



Tabulation of Bids
Ankeny, IA
North Four Mile Creek Trunk Sewer



Foth Project Number: 22A004.00

Bid Date: Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 10:30 am					Engineer's Opinion of Cost		J&K Contracting Urbandale, IA		Minger Construction Co. Inc. Jordan, MN	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK, SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE										
2.1	2010-C-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	3.7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,500.00
DIVISION 4 - SEWERS AND DRAINS										
4.1	4010-A-1130	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 30 IN.	LF	1,260	\$ 645.00	\$ 812,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 554,400.00
4.2	4010-A-2130	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHLESS, PVC, 30 IN.	LF	1,172	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,148,560.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,113,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,289,200.00
4.3	4010-B-2130	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN WITH CASING PIPE, TRENCHLESS, PVC, 30 IN.	LF	110	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
DIVISION 6 - STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWER										
6.1	6010-A-1060	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, SW-301, 60 IN.	EA	9	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
6.2	6010-G-1000	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
DIVISION 8 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL										
8.1	8030-A-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING										
9.1	9010-A-1100	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING & FERTILIZING TYPE 2 (PERMANENT COOL SEASON MIXTURE)	ACRE	2.9	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,480.00
9.2	9010-A-1107	WETLAND SEEDING	ACRE	0.8	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,520.00
9.3	9010-A-1104	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING & FERTILIZING TYPE 4 (URBAN TEMPORARY MIXTURE)	ACRE	3.7	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,572.50
9.4	9010-A-1110	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX	ACRE	7.4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24,420.00
9.5	9040-D-1000	FILTER SOCK, INSTALLATION	LF	2,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,200.00
9.6	9040-D-3000	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	2,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00
9.7	9040-N-1000	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION	LF	3,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,600.00
9.8	9040-N-3000	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	3,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00
9.9	SPECIAL	SURFACE RESTORATION HAUL ROUTES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS										
11.1	11020-A-1000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 107,410.00	\$ 107,410.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 2.1 to 11.1)						\$ 2,524,770.00		\$ 2,000,000.00		\$ 2,476,642.50
					Bid Bond/Check					
					Corrected					

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received
 on March 14, 2023 for the North Four Mile Creek Trunk Sewer.
 City of Ankeny , Iowa - Wednesday, March 15, 2023

3/15/2023

Blair A. Spotts, P.E. License No. 26397 Date